 1
    The Wash Hand
  Caution: No one under the age of 18 should operate this washer.
  Caution: This washer is rated for 3000-PSI maximum working
  pressure.
  Caution: Turn off and disconnect the water source before approaching
  the vehicle while it is in operation.
  Caution: Disconnect the battery before servicing the washer.

 21
     Parts List
Part Number Nomenclature
525H-AH-ASM-01 Fuse Holder TM 100 27 Hairpin Cotter  Pin
BB-525H –AC -01 Battery TM 100 34 Reduction Fitting 3/8
       To ¼”
TM SA 100-03 Arbor base sub assembly TM 100 35 Quick Fit Disconnect
TM SA 100-06 Electronics Enclosure Sub
       Assembly
TM 100 36       Nozzle 04
TM 100 1        Base SST TM 100 36       Nozzle 06
TM 100 2           Side TM 100 36      Nozzle 08
TM 100 3          Top TM 100 36      Nozzle Adapter
TM 100 4 4 Bar Linkage Upper Arm TM 100 37       Reel Base
TM 100 5  4 Bar Linkage Center TM 100 38      Reel Motor
TM 100 6    4 bar linkage End TM 100 39         Reel
TM 100 7 Rotational Base Center post TM 100 40     Rigid Wheel
TM 100 8 Rotational Base Plate TM 100 41   Brass Bushing
TM 100 9 Rotational Base Support TM 100 42   Thrust Bearing
TM 100 10          Sleeve TM 100 43    Small Motor
TM 100 11 Upper Motor Base Plate TM 100 44    Swivel Wheel
TM 100 12 Upper Motor Prox Sensor
           Arm
TM 100 45     Venturi Rotational
    Hose Attachment
TM 100 13 Motor Bracket TM 100 46   Thrust Washer
TM 100 14 Motor Bracket Adapter TM 100 47 Rotational Assembly
      Belt (32” OD )
TM 100 15       Sleeve Top TM 100 48      Reel Pulley
TM 100 16       Front Guide TM 100 49 Reel Belt ( 75” OD )
TM 100 17    Right Arm Guide TM 100 54     Hose Stop
TM 100 18    Left Arm Guide TM 100 55 F to F SST 90 Fitting
TM 100 19 4 Bar Linkage Lower Arm TM 100 57 Upper Connection Hose
TM 100 20   Taper Bearing TM 100 58 Battery Locator
TM 100 20 Rotational Arm Pulley TM 100 59 Battery Tie Down
TM 100 21 Reel Motor Pulley/Rotational
 Assembly Motor Pulley
TM 100 60 All Thread Rod Rotational
  Arm Sensor Base
TM 100 24 Rotational Base O Ring
#27
TM 100 62         Base
TM 100 26        Clevis Pin TM 100 63 Rotational Arm Position
         Sensor
 22
TM 100 66 Shaft Couple TM 100 105 Hose Quick Disconnect
TM 100 67 FF sst 90 Fitting TM 100 108   Grease Zerk
TM 100 69 MM SST Fitting .375 TM 100 112    Long Tie OFF
TM 100 70 PLC TM 100 113 1” Gap Tie OFF Base
TM 100 73        Switch TM 100 114 1” Gap Tie OFF Top
TM 100 74    DC Variable
  Speed Controller
TM 100 115 3/8” Gap Tie OFF Base
TM 100 75 ½ F to 3/8 M TM 100 116 3/8” Gap Tie OFF Leaf
          handle
TM 100 76 SST Hinge TM 100 117 3/8” Gap Tie Off Leaf Stop
TM 100 78 Battery Charger TM 100 123 120 Degree Spray Limitor
TM 100 79 Ball Detent Pin TM 100 124 105 Degree Spray Limitor
TM 100 80 Pressure Gauge TM 100 125 135 Degree Spray Limitor
TM 100 81 Pressure Gauge tee TM 100 126 150 Degree Spray Limitor
TM 100 82 Bushing ½ to 3/8 TM 100 128                  Handle
TM 100 83 Bushing 3/8’to 1/4 TM 100 129          Small Down Rod
TM 100 84 Circuit Relay TM 100 130         Long Down Rod
TM 100 85 MM Close Nipple
      ¼”
TM 100 131      Reel Guard Cover
TM 100 87 Front Plastic TM 100 133   Switch Enclosure
TM 100 92 Rot Arm Rear Guard TM 100 134 M M Close Nipple ½”
TM 100 92 Rot Arm  Front Guard TM 100 135      Cable Grip
TM 100 94      Rear Door TM 100 136      Potentiometer